Pg	6000	28055	
D. W	Requestor's Name	_	· · · ·
3274 5	ox Late Dr.	-	
Tampa	PL 33(018 http://www.astronycologian.com/		
S13-un put		Office Use Only	
CORPORATIO	N NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU		
1. Me Do	onnell Construction	Document)) The.	
	orporation Name) (I	Document #) 300001949 -03/17/9601160-	1723
2(C	orporation Name) (I	Document #) ****	122.50
3			
(0)	prporation Name) (L	Document #)	
4(Co	prporation Name) (I	Jocument #)	
Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy	· · · ·
Profit	Amendment	SEC	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire	xtor Alt	· · ·
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	ARY ASSE	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger	FILED P 25 AH 9: 31 TARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORID,	
Annual Report	REGISTRATION/	Am -	
Fictitious Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership		
	Reinstatement	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Trademark	W96-1960	18
	Other	W96-1960 9.18 9.30	
CR2E031(1/95)		Examiner's Initials	
			1

_----



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 18, 1996

1.

D. MCDONNELL 3274 FOX LAKE DRIVE TAMPA, FL 33618

SUBJECT: MCDONNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Ref. Number: W96000019698

We have received your document for MCDONNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You need to provide us with the address of the registered agent within the documents.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 696A00043264

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

012500246 9-18-91

OF

MoDONNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

We, the undersigned subscribers, hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, by and under the provisions of the statutes of the State of Florida, providing for the information, liability, rights, privileges and immunities of a corporation for profit.

ARTICLE 1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be:

McDONNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

The address of the corporation shall be

3274 Fox Lake Drive Tampa, Florida 33618

ARTICLE II

GENERAL NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in Construction or in any business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is Five Hundred (500) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of One (\$1.00) dollar.

ARTICLE IV

CORPORATE EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually commencing on 18 September 1996 and acknowledgment of these Articles, unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of the capital with which the corporation shall begin Business is Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars.

ARTICLE VI

ARTICLE REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

First that McDONNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business in Tampa, Florida has named David B. McDonnell, Sr., Address, 3274 Foxlake Dr. Tampa, Florida 33618, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above corporation, at the place designated in the above, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, the proper and complete performance of my duties.

David B. McDonnell, St.

REGISTERED AGENT 3274 Fox Lake Drive Tampa, Florida 33618

ARTICLE VII

DIRECTORS

The corporation shall be governed by a Board of no less than one nor more than fifteen directors. It shall not be necessary for the directors to be stockholders. The number of Directors herein provided for may be increased or decreased at any regular of special meeting of the stockholders.

ARTICLE VIII

INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors and officers who are to serve as members thereof are:

Name David B. McDonnell, Sr., Address 3274 Fox Lake Drive Tampa, Florida 33618 Office President / Treasure α ^τείς ε. ι. • • • •

Katherine V. McDonnell, ESQ. 3274 Fox Lake Drive Tampa, Florida 33618

Alex B. Vecchio, ESQ.

3309 W. Ellicott Street Tanpa, Florida 33614 Vice President

Secretary

٦.

ARTICLE IX

AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholder's meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon.

ARTICLE X

The names and street addresses of the subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Name	Address	
David B. McDonnell, Sr.,	3274 Fox Lake Drive	ALE SE
	Tampa, Florida 33618	LAF
Katherine V. McDonnell, ESQ.,	3274 Fox Lake Drive	FILE 25 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 8
	Tampa, Florida 33618	
Alex B. Vecchio, ESQ.,	3309 W. Ellicott Street	H S: 3 FLOR
	Tampa, Florida 33614	ABL 31

IN WITNESS THEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida, this 12th day of September 1996.

ESO ecchio

Unknown

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

On |2¹⁰day of September 1996 before no., David B. McDonnell, Le., Kathenino V. McDonnell, ESQ., and Aim B. Verchin, ESQ., paroutally appeared, or personally known a sec or extractived to the within instrument and acknowledged to not that he'sho'they exceeded too some in his 'her'their authorized capacity (in), and that by his bartheir eigenter(s) in the instrument the person(s), or the antity apon behalf of which the person(s) point, at control the instrument. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

Affiant

Кромп

ID Produced Florida Drivers License

Signature Scott M. meyer

(Scal)



My commission Expires August 11,2000